## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vinod Kumar Rai	06/05/2010
Sherif Eldin	06/06/2010
Mary King	06/07/2010
John Link	06/07/2010
Alagarsamy A. Subbiah	06/08/2010
H. Kelly Herrington	06/04/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12793226

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(216)642-8826 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.642.3342

Email: whvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com Correspondent Name: Wegman, Hessler & Vanderburg Address Line 1: 6055 Rockside Woods Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44131

	PATENT
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020354 157P2

REEL: 024801 FRAME: 0314

**PATENT** 

501255380

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles A. Hayes
Total Attachments: 5 source=True_Correct_Assignment#page1.ti source=True_Correct_Assignment#page2.ti source=True_Correct_Assignment#page3.ti source=True_Correct_Assignment#page4.ti source=True_Correct_Assignment#page5.ti	f f

Scrial No. 12/793,226 Filed: June 3, 2010

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Vinod Kumar Rai, of Bangalore, Karnataka, India; Sherif Eldin, of Bellaire, Texas; Mary King, of Kingwood, Texas; John Link, of Humble, Texas; Alagarsamy A. Subbiah, of Bangalore, Karnataka, India; and H. Kelly Herrington, of Thicket, Texas; invented certain new and useful METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR INHIBITING VINYL AROMATIC MONOMER POLYMERIZATION (Docket 020354 157P2) for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith, having Serial No. 12/793,226;

AND WHEREAS, General Electric Company a corporation of the State of New York, with a place of business at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignce, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and/or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

no le Rai	June 05, 2010
Vinod Kumar Rai	Date
Sherif Eldin	Date
Mary King	Date
John Link	Date
Alagarsamy A. Subbiah	Date
H. Kelly Herrington	Date

Vinod Kumar Rai	Date
Sherif Sed-	b   6   20 W
m. 6 7	6 /7 /2010
Mary King	Date 6-7-2010
John Link	Date
Alagarsamy A. Subbiah	Date
H. Kelly Herrington	Date

Vinod Kumar Rai	Date
Sherif Eldin	Date
Mary King	Date
John Link Alagarsamy A. Subbiah	Date  Sk. June 2010.  Date
H. Kelly Herrington	Date

Vinod Kumar Rai	Date
Sherif Eldin	Date
Mary King	Date
John Link	Date
Alagarsamy A. Subbiah	Date
Hkelly Harrington  H. Kelly Herrington	June 4-2010 Date

PATENT REEL: 024801 FRAME: 0320

**RECORDED: 08/06/2010**